
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the 7 day of June 2011 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert - County Judge

Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct #1

Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2

Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3

James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 21, 2010, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2011 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: _

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

IT

County Judge Accounting Unit:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

65000

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Travel

Office Supplies

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

632000

635000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: To fund Grant tracking software license.

100400100

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1,100

1,100

550

550

1,100

Department Head:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY
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