

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2011

On this the_	7	day of	June	_ 2011	, the Commiss	ioners' Co	ourt, with	the follo	wing me	embers being	g present:	
			Robert E. Hebert - County Judge Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct									
			James Patterson		Commissioner	Precinct	#4					
			were had, to-writ						. 6 . 4	2011	C F	D 1
County; and]		ofore, on Septembe									
WHEREAS and fund. T	, on prop he transi	er app er doe	lication, the Com s not increase the	mission total of	ers' Court has tr the budget.	ansferred	an existi	ng budge	et surplu:	s to a budget	t of a simi	ilar kind
The following	ng transf	ers to	said budget are he	reby aut	horized:							
Department Name:			Co	County Judge			Accounting Unit:		:	100400100		
TRANSFEI	R TO:											
ACCOUNT NAME IT				ACCOUNT NUMBER 65000			\$			AMOUN		1,100
							- -					
				TOTA	_ TRANSFERI	RED TO:	- :	\$				1,100
TRANSFEI	R FROM	1:										
ACCOUNT Travel	NAME			ACC	OUNT NUMBI	E R 632000)	\$		AMOUN		550
Office Supp	lies					635000	-	\$				550
			то		RANSFERREL	FROM:	-					1,100
EXPLANA'	TION:		To fund Grant tra									
			<u> </u>			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •						
Department	Head:	_(Soluted.	eleer	(Jours		Date:			2-Jun-11		
			*** U	SE WH	OLE DOLLAI	R AMOU	INTS ON	ILY ***				
THE COUN	NTY OF	FOR	TBEND (//	<i>j</i> /					GL T	ransfer		
BY:			elent & de	herd					AC T	ransfer		

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge